CUNO san i tary style ZVS and ZMS fil ter hous ings are designed for
crit i cal clar i fi ca tion and ster ile fil tra tion appli ca tions.  Man u fac tured to
the strict est of qual ity stan dards and from the high est qual ity mate ri -
als, the ZVS and ZMS fil ter hous ings meet the exact ing require ments
of the phar ma ceu ti cal, bio tech nol ogy, food & bev er age and micro -
elec tron ics indus tries.  ZVS and ZMS fil ter hous ings are designed for
liq uid or gas ser vice and can eas ily be cleaned-in-place (CIP),
steamed-in-place (SIP), or hot water san i tized.

ment. All hous ings are sup plied with sil i cone gas kets that com ply
with CFR 21 require ments for direct food and drug contact.
Ordering Guide
Filter Model Description
Part
Number
1ZMS1 10" filter sanitary T-line housing 7062801
1ZMS2 20" filter sanitary T-line housing 7062802
1ZMS3 30" filter sanitary T-line housing 7062803
1ZMS4 40" filter sanitary T-line housing 7062804
1ZVS1 10" filter sanitary in-line housing 7062701
1ZVS2 20" filter sanitary in-line housing 7062702
1ZVS3 30" filter sanitary in-line housing 7062703
1ZVS4 40" filter sanitary in-line housing 7062704
N/A ½ sanitary:8mm barb vent/drain diaphragm valve 6431131
CUNO Models ZVS & ZMS Sanitary Filter Housings
®
a 3M company
Features              Benefits
♦ 316L stainless steel construction ♦ Maximum corrosion resistance ensures long term service
♦ High quality surface finish (10 microinch Ra internal) ♦ Minimum bacterial/particulate adhesion
♦ Housings accomodate one 10”, 20”, 30”, or 40” filter cartridge ♦ Suitable for small to intermediate product batches and tank
vent applications
♦ Accepts CUNO 70002 sanitary style double o-ring bayonet
lock cartridge
♦ Cartridge locks into place assuring secure installation even
under back pressure conditions
♦ Sanitary design vent and drain (optional drain valves
available).
♦ Easy to clean, no cross contamination, no threaded parts in
contact with process fluids
♦ Clean-in-Place (CIP) / Steam-in-Place (SIP) Design ♦ Permits easy cleaning, sterilization or sanitization in place
(in-situ)
♦ Designed to minimize product holdup volume ♦ Enables maximum recovery of product
Specifications
Connections
Inlet/Outlet ZMS 1  inch sanitary fitting
ZVS 1 1/2 inch sanitary fitting
Gauge Port (ZMS T-line only) 1 1/2 inch sanitary fitting
Filter Cartridge Style
CUNO 70002 style (Code 7, double 226
O-ring with bayonet locking tabs)
Shipping Weight
1ZVS1 / 1ZMS1 11 lbs.
1ZVS2 / 1ZMS2 16 lbs.
1ZVS3 / 1ZMS3 22 lbs.
1ZVS4 / 1ZMS4 28 lbs.
Maximum Allowable Working
Pressure
150 psig (10.3 Bar)
Maximum Temperature 212°F (100°C)
Sterilization / Sanitization
In-situ steam sterilization 30 minutes at 250°F(121°C)
Hot water sanitization 30 minutes at 176°F (80°C)
Dimensions (See Figure 1) A
1ZVS1 / 1ZMS1 16"
1ZVS2 / 1ZMS2 26"
1ZVS3 / 1ZMS3 36"
1ZVS4 / 1ZMS4 46"
CUNO Incorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tel: (800) 243-6894
(203) 237-5541
Fax: (203) 630-4530
a 3M company
A A 8 1/4”
Top View ZVS Top View ZMS
Model ZVS Housing Model ZMS Housing
Optional Vent Valve
FIGURE 1. - MODELS ZVS (left) and ZMS (right) FILTER HOUSING DIMENSIONS
 3M is a trade mark of 3M Com pany